

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 14, 2023 **MEDIA CONTACT:** Bryan Piligra bryan@bigdogstrategies.com

Lt. Governor Winsome Earle-Sears Endorses Goochland County Sheriff Steven Creasey for Re-Election

Richmond, VA – Lieutenant Governor Winsome Earle-Sears today announced her endorsement of Goochland County Sheriff Steven Creasey for re-election. In a statement released below, Lt. Governor Earle-Sears highlighted Sheriff Creasey's commitment to public safety and implementing initiatives to protect law and order at all costs.

"Since taking office in January 2020, Sheriff Steven Creasey has committed himself to move the Goochland County Sheriff's Office 'Ever Forward' for the benefit of local residents," **said Lt. Governor Earle-Sears.** Giving nearly 25 years of service to Goochland County as a law enforcement officer, Sheriff Creasey is dedicated to building and maintaining positive relationships with the citizens of his community to ensure their safety and the security of Goochland County. Sheriff Creasey will undoubtedly continue to serve his community with honor in his next term as Sheriff and I encourage voters to join me in supporting his re-election campaign."

For more information on Lt. Governor Winsome Earle-Sears or Winsome PAC, please visit <u>www.winsomesears.com</u>.

###

P.O. Box 71596 Henrico, Virginia 23225